City of Fresno

CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: B CITY COUNCIL ___| REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY __ | INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD  Jun 13, 2024
PROJECT: Downtown Redevelopment Grant Water and Sewer Improvements SHEET 10f1
BID FILE NO. 12402356

CONTRACT: 32400649 PROJECT I.D. wM00009_RC00177 / 32400649 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. N/A
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Floyd Johnston Construction Co., Inc. 2301 Herndon Ave Clovis CA 93611

EMAIL:

ejohnston@iﬂoydjohnstonconstruction.com
You are hereby requesied to ma

specifications on this contract.
NOTE: THIS CHANGE 1S NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED.

Ipickett@floydjohnston.com  MCypher@floydjohnston.com
e [he herein described changes Irom (he plans and specilicalions or do the Tollowing described work not Included in the plans and

Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO

Description:
. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
A. Increase Bid Item No. 4 - "Utility Potholing" by an estimated quantity of 750/EA @ the unit price
of $625.00/EA, in accordance with email dated October 29, 2024.
Estimated Increase in CONtTAC PriCe.......uii it eeeev e e e ame e s e e ms e s eassmaeeeeeaans $  468,750.00
B.
Provide all labor, materials, and equipment to increase Bid ltem No. 29 - "Ground Penetrating
Radar Survey" by an estimated quantity of 750/EA @ the unit price of $380.00/EA, in accordance
with City of Fresno's RFP No. 1, dated October 7, 2024, Floyd Johnston Construction's PCO 1,
dated October 25, 2024, and the City of Fresno's email approval dated October 30, 2024.
Estimated Increase in CONTACt PriCe.........ociiiviiieieisiieiiesisnsississsessseeess s ssunsasaiessssaeseisnsbasassnsssenses $  285,000.00
. CONTRACT PRICE
Estimated increase to Contract Price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be
considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and
overhead. All work noted above to be performed in accordance with the pertinent Specifications.
Estimated Increase in Contract PriCe. ..o e e e $ 753,750.00
il CONTRACT TIME
No Change In Contract TIME. .. ...t i i i e e et e e st e e res e bt e e bas e 15 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 753,750.00 Increase |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated X Decrease NUMBER
Exact OF DAYS DATE
Original Contract Price $ 18,784,925.50 Date of Nolice to Proceed Sep 9, 2024
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ - Contract X Working Calendar Days 260
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion Sep 19, 2025
including this Change Order $ 753,750.00 Time extension days this CCO 15
Total time extension days all CCO's 15
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through 0
of the original Contract Price 4.0% Suspended Days through 0
Extended Date for Completion Oct 10, 2025
Revised Contract Price $ 19,538,675.50 Substantial Completion TBD
We, ihe undersigned conlraclor, have given carelul consideration to lhe change proposed a reby agree, Il this proposal Is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform Iall services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full
payment therefor the price shown above.
Accepted Date _ 11/27/12024 Contractor: Floyd Johnston Construction Co., Inc.
Signed By: Title:  Estimator / Project Mandger
if the contractor does not sign acceplance of this order. his altention is directed to the requirement {o proceeding with the ordered work.

Approval
Recommended

Z)
ARl

Saul Sandoval
Inspeclor

Submitted By:

=

Date ”/}52202?'
19/s/ay

Date

Authorized: W Chief Administrative Officer

(f change orders or tolal of change orders excead 5% of contract price} U
Authorized: O City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated: . o~

(if change order ar total change orders exceed 10% of conlract price or if change order excaatls an Healih and Safaty Code for Agency co?lracts.)
Approved: ®H Capital Projects Assistant Director bv > Date (7/’ z '}"’
Approved: B Capital Projects Director '7/('Zﬁ \

Cc: Project Manager, Robert Diaz
Senijor Inspector, Robert Cron

pate_/2/S [2024

R:\02 PROJECTS\WC PROJECTS (WATERNWMO0009 WTROT WM REPLACE DOWNTOWN REDEV GRANT\09 CONSTRUCTION'04 CONTRACTS\02 CHANGE ORDERS\CCO 01 - B.I No. 04

potholingWC00009 RC000177 CCO 1

11/20/2024



